

Mary Hopkins Elementary School

PROUD SCHOOL OF HAMILTON-WENTWORTH DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD

211 Mill Street North Waterdown, Ontario LOR 2H0 Mailing Address P.O. Box 2558 Hamilton, ON L8N 3L1 **Phone:** 905.689.7905

Fax: 905.689.7929

PRINCIPAL: sbloom@hwdsb.on.ca
ACTING VICE-PRINCIPAL: vswan@hwdsb.on.ca
www.hwdsb.on.ca/maryhopkins

April 14, 2023

Dear Mary Hopkins Families,

As part of the 2023 Long Term Facilities Master Plan Schedule, an elementary boundary review including Mary Hopkins Elementary School and Flamborough Centre Elementary School was announced at the April 13 Finance and Facilities Meeting.

The review is scheduled to be approved at the May 8 Board Meeting, and requires staff to initiate boundary reviews in the fall of 2023.

This review will be called the Flamborough Boundary Review. It will involve the two aforementioned schools. Click here to read the post on the Mary Hopkins website.

For more information, please visit HWDSB's website to view the <u>Boundary Review Policy and Procedure</u>. You can also visit the website to review the Finance and Facilities Report. More communication will follow in the fall of 2023.

If you have any questions, please contact the school at maryhopkins@hwdsb.on.ca or 905-689-7905.

Respectfully,

Susete Bloom Principal

